TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		04/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	900 W Trade Street, 6th Floor		
Internal Address:	Gateway Village - 900 Building		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754778	ARIZONA COYOTES
Registration Number:	4763488	ARIZONA COYOTES
Registration Number:	4773778	AZ
Registration Number:	4871317	AZ
Registration Number:	5019009	A
Registration Number:	5019008	A
Registration Number:	3693760	
Registration Number:	3702820	
Registration Number:	2955445	PHX
Registration Number:	2957730	
Registration Number:	3007665	
Registration Number:	2578136	COYOTES
Registration Number:	2661949	COYOTES
Registration Number:	2380959	WHITEOUT
Registration Number:	2232638	STREET COYOTES
Registration Number:	2143353	
Registration Number:	2264279	
Registration Number:	2114731	

REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2145206	
Registration Number:	2141400	
Registration Number:	2109713	PHOENIX COYOTES
Registration Number:	2109714	PHOENIX COYOTES
Registration Number:	5650618	OWN THE DESERT
Registration Number:	6271144	HOWL YEAH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0263349-0098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=BofA Coyotes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page1.tif
source=BofA Coyotes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page2.tif
source=BofA Coyotes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page3.tif
source=BofA Coyotes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page4.tif
source=BofA Coyotes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page5.tif
source=BofA Coyotes - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Version)#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 11, 2022

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[the remainder of this page is left blank intentionally; signature pages follow]

10641819v3

Very truly yours,

ICEARIZONA HOCKEY CO LLC

By: IceArizona Holdings LLC, its sole member

By:_______Name: Alex Meruelo

Title: Chairman

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	ARIZONA COYOTES	4754778	U.S.	June 16, 2015
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	ARIZONA COYOTES	4763488	U.S.	June 30, 2015
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		4773778	U.S.	July 14, 2015
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		4871317	U.S.	December 15, 2015
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		5019009	U.S.	August 9, 2016
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		5019008	U.S.	August 9, 2016
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		3693760	U.S.	October 6, 2009
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		3702820	U.S.	October 27, 2009
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	洲	2955445	U.S.	May 24, 2005
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		2957730	U.S.	May 31, 2005

10641819v3

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		3007665	U.S.	December 14, 2004
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	COYOTES	2578136	U.S.	June 11, 2002
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC ¹	COYOTES	2661949	U.S.	December 17, 2002
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	WHITEOUT	2380959	U.S.	August 29, 2000
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	STREET COYOTES	2232638	U.S.	March 16, 1999
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		2143353	U.S.	March 10, 1998
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		2264279	U.S.	July 27, 1999
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		2114731	U.S.	November 18, 1997
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	A A	2145206	U.S.	March 17, 1998
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		2141400	U.S.	March 3, 1998
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	PHOENIX COYOTES	2109713	U.S.	October 28, 1997
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	PHOENIX COYOTES	2109714	U.S.	October 28, 1997
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	OWN THE DESERT	5650618	U.S.	January 8, 2019
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	HOWL YEAH	6271144	U.S.	February 16, 2021

 1 NTD: The registrant on TESS is Los Arcos Spors, LLC, with the last listed owner as Coyotes NewCo, LLC. A Section 7 request should be filed to updated the owner for this mark. 10641819v3

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		TMA998913	Canada	June 13, 2018
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	ARIZONA COYOTES	TMA965705	Canada	March 14, 2017
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		TMA975033	Canada	July 5, 2017
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		TMA509163	Canada	March 11, 1999
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		TMA674806	Canada	October 13, 2021
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	COYOTE WEAR	TMA350446	Canada	January 27, 2019
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		TMA510684	Canada	April 12, 1999
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	COYOTES	TMA534118	Canada	October 5, 2000
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	PHOENIX COYOTES	TMA511208	Canada	April 28, 1999
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC	PHX	TMA813628	Canada	December 8, 2011
IceArizona Hockey Co LLC		TMA774122	Canada	August 10, 2010

10641819v3

RECORDED: 04/12/2022